This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as an urgency statute.

Vote: 2/3   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. (a) The sum of twenty-seven million fifty-one thousand three hundred sixty-three dollars ($27,051,363) is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund to the Attorney General to be allocated in accordance with the following schedule:

(1)  The sum of five million six hundred twenty-three thousand dollars ($5,623,000) to pay the settlement claims for 45
government claims included in the first group of individual claimants in the Erskine Fire Claims.

(2) The sum of twenty million one hundred thousand dollars ($20,100,000) to pay the settlement claims for the 38 insurance
companies’ subrogation claims in the Erskine Fire Claims.

(3) The sum of one million three hundred twenty-eight thousand three hundred sixty-three dollars ($1,328,363) to pay the fee
award in Jerry B. Epstein, et al. v. Arnold Schwarzenegger, et al. (Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco, Case
No. CGC-10-505436).

(b) Any funds appropriated in excess of the amounts actually required for the payment of these claims shall revert to the General